FPV Series – Riedon™ Ultra Precision Power Resistors by Bourns
FP
V325-1
8
10R0 0.01%
FP
V420-30
R050 1%

NOMINAL SPREAD ±2.3 PPM/°C
Temperature Coefficient
How to Order
FPV  325  -  20  -  R050  B  S
Model
	 FPV
Size
325 = 3425
420 = 4020
Power Rating
18 = 18 W
20 = 20 W
30 = 30 W
50 = 50 W
Resistance
“R” represents decimal point
(example: R050 = 0.05 Ω,
650R = 650 Ω)
Tolerance
L = ±0.01 %	 C = ±0.25 %
P = ±0.02 %	 D = ±0.5 %
W = ±0.05 %	 F = ±1.0 %
B = ±0.1 %
TCR (PPM/°C)
K = ±1
S = ±3 (Standard)
M = ±5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
“Bourns” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the United States and other countries. In April 2023, BE Services Company, Inc., a subsidiary of Bourns, Inc., purchased certain
assets of Riedon, Inc., including its logo and trademarks and the right to continue to manufacture former Riedon™ products. “Riedon Logo” is a registered trademark of BE Services
Company, Inc., in the United States. “Riedon” is a trademark of BE Services Company, Inc.
CALIFORNIA WARNING: Can expose you to lead, a carcinogen and reproductive toxicant.
See www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Power Derating Curve
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
25 50 85 100 115 155145130
NO
M